

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22843/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in RFA No. 1732/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GAYATHRI WOMENS WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOWRAMMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. for
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. B.M. Arun, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Bora, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.
Interim order to continue.
Original record of the trial court need not be called

for.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master